

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18939/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in RP No. 24/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SURENDRA ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN &M.D.,UTTARANCHAL J.V.N.L. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(appln. for deletion the name of R.No.4 from the array of parties)
(with office report)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.3, application for deletion the name of
respondent No.4 from the array of parties is allowed at
the risk of the petitioner.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER