

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18939/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in RP No. 24/2006
& WP No. 311/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SURENDRA ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN &M.D.,UTTARANCHAL J.V.N.L. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18516 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file rejoinder affidavit and permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned for four weeks, as prayed for.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master