

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18939/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in RP No. 24/2006  
& WP No. 311/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SURENDRA ARORA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN &amp;M.D.,UTTARANCHAL J.V.N.L. &amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18516 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv

Mr. K.S. Rama Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned  
till next Monday.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master