

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18939/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in WP No.311/2005,RP No.24/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SURENDRA ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN &M.D.,UTTARANCHAL J.V.N.L. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18516 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and perission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Gairola, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Raj, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Dr. Mayur Vikram Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18939/2006

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she does not want to press the petition. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly as not pressed.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

SLP(C) No. 18516/2006

List the matter after four weeks.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Assistant Registrar	